

\*

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8474/2012

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BANK OF BEHRAIN & KUWAIT

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent wants some time to file counter affidavit. He may file on or before 24.9.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

|  
|

|  
|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj